



Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

1006671/11

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ET

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	002)	1040571	3 UNLY			
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original do	cuments or co	opy there	of
1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies	;) -7	1.00
MP3.Com, Inc.	.5.	~C	Name: Universal Music Gro	up, Inc.	Z	
	`	3 7	Internal Address:		8	
Additional name(a) of convoving	north/ion\ I	- 7 - 7	Street Address:		rd	5
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	party(les)	Yes x No	. 2220 Colorado Avenue		9	
3. Nature of Conveyance					en en en	3
Assignment	 	erger			A CARLON OF THE STREET, THE ST	والا
Security Agreement	ب	nange of Name	City: Santa Monica			
Corrective Assignment X Other To correct the address of the Receiving party Reel: 014289 Frame: 0197			State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90404</u>			
Execution Date:	January 1	3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes	x No)
4. Application number(s)	or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. 10/062,554	-	new application, the ϵ	B. Patent No.(s): 6,496,802 6,609,105			
	Additio	onal numbers attac	hed? Yes x No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications patents involved:	and	3	_
Name: Louis J. DelJuidice DARBY & DARBY P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	120.00	
Internal Address: Atty. D	kt.: 09386/1	200683-US2	Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257			x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
7 .O. BOX 0207			Authorized to be charge (Form 2038 enclosed)	ged to cred	it card	
0''	0	 -	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York	State: NY	Zip: 10150-5257	04-010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page it		osit acco	unt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature).					
_	edge and beli		formation is true and correct and a	any attached	Гсору	i
Marie Gilfillar			(53,970)	February		
Name of Person	on Signing	F	Signature '	Date)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:5						

2994070170-05

02/10/2004 BBYRHE 00000072 10062554

120.00 OP 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0656

Form FTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)					
MP3.Com, Inc.	Name: Universal Music Group, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
<u></u>	Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	CORP. O. L					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2220 Colorado Blvd.					
x Assignment Merger]					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
	City: Santa Monica					
Other	State: <u>CA</u> Zlp: <u>90404</u>					
Execution Date: January 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):					
10/062,554	6,496,802					
	6,609,105					
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Louis J. DelJuidice DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09385/1200683-US2	Enclosed					
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
P.O. Box 5257						
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)					
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: State: Zip:	04-0100					
New York NY 10150-5257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.	late to 53,470					
Louis J. DelJuldice - 47,522	Free Bookston/ January 26, 2004					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
1						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facelimits transmitted 5995, on the date shown below.	to the Petent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 305-					
ا ا						
Deted: Signature:	(First Brancison)					
V:\09386\1200683us2\00123744.DOC 						

PATENT

REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

(Company to Company)

MP3.COM, INC., 4790 Eastgate Mall Road, San Diego, California 92121-1970

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of California, located at 2220 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90404 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Invention(s) covered by the following:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO ELECTRONIC WORKS as described in:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,496,802, issued on December 17, 2002, in the United States of America;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,609,105, issued on August 19, 2003, in the United States of America;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/062,554, filed on February 5, 2002, in the United States of America.

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 1/13/04

When T, rung

Blake T. Bilstad, Esq.

Senior V.P. Legal Affairs, Secretary

MP3.com, Inc.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/05/2004 REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0658